

ISSUED BY

PUBLIC RELATIONS DIVISION, PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD, 111 SOMERSET ROAD, #16-05, PUB BUILDING, SINGAPORE 0923, TELEPHONE 2358888 FAX: 7313020 TELEX: PUB RS 34793 TELEBOX: 10:UTB005

## TARIFF FOR WATER PROCESSED FOR SALE

Under existing Water Tariff Regulations, PUB customers such as breweries, distilleries and manufacturers of soft drinks, ice, sauce, vinegar or syrup are classified under a separate tariff category of Water Processed for Sale, and charged \$1.95 per cubic metre of water used. Other firms are classified as Non-Domestic customers, and pay \$1.10 per cubic metre.

The Singapore Federation of Chambers of Commerce & Industry pointed out to MTI that this is an anomaly, as most of the water sold to such customers is not actually resold, but is used for purposes no different from other firms. PUB has reviewed the matter, and will delete the Water Processed for Sale tariff category with effect from 1 July 1990. These customers will be reclassified under the Non-Domestic tariff category, and charged the Non-Domestic rate of \$1.10 per cubic metre from the August cycle of meter readings.

## EXISTING AND REVISED WATER TARIFFS

Category	Existing Water Tariffs		Device 3 Walter Marris 66
	Consumption Block (cu.m./month)	Tariffs (\$/cu.m.)	Revised Water Tariffs
			(\$/cu.m.)
Domestic	1 - 20 20 - 40 Above 40	0.53 0.75 1.10	0.52 0.75 1.10
Water Processed for Sale	Flat Rate	1.95	Water Processed for Sale will be reclassified under the Non-Domestic category
Non-Domestic	Flat Rate	1.10	1.10
Shipping	Flat Rate	1.95	1.95